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                                                                SSG Fuldatal 

 

Jahresbestenliste 2023  50-1500m                                    weiblich 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Freistil      

  50m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          0:36,98  272 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       2. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       0:38,07  249 17.06.23 Kassel          

       3. Leni Schnepf (12)            0:55,91   78 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       4. Lina Schmacke (15)           1:04,19   52 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       5. Charlize Graf (15)           1:07,06   45 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       6. Amy Zeller (16)              1:09,50   41 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       7. Leandra Schatzinger (14)     1:10,31   39 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       8. Enya Stöber (13)             1:12,28   36 17.06.23 Kassel          

       9. Luise Hudemann (16)          1:13,66   34 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

      10. Nele Hempel (15)             1:14,51   33 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 100m  1. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       1:19,16  298 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       1. Neele Mazassek (12)          1:19,16  298 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       3. Ylva Wacker (14)             1:44,47  129 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       4. Leni Schnepf (12)            2:18,04   56 18.06.23 Kassel          

       5. Neela Fehsel (14)            2:56,26   27 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 200m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          2:59,20  263 17.12.23 Kassel          

 400m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          6:43,53  214 17.06.23 Kassel          

       2. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       6:47,69  207 17.06.23 Kassel          

 

Rücken        

  50m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          0:38,38  374 17.12.23 Kassel          

       2. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       0:43,44  258 18.06.23 Kassel          

       3. Ylva Wacker (14)             0:52,75  144 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       4. Leni Schnepf (12)            0:56,09  120 18.06.23 Kassel          

       5. Charlize Graf (15)           0:58,79  104 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       6. Lina Schmacke (15)           1:03,90   81 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       7. Luisa Guber (14)             1:08,22   66 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       8. Luise Hudemann (16)          1:10,33   60 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       9. Neela Fehsel (14)            1:11,07   59 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

      10. Amy Zeller (16)              1:11,15   58 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 100m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          1:25,29  327 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       2. Leni Schnepf (12)            2:03,09  108 17.06.23 Kassel          

       3. Enya Stöber (13)             2:15,75   81 17.06.23 Kassel          

 200m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          3:21,07  241 18.06.23 Kassel          

 

Brust         

  50m  1. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       0:46,93  269 17.12.23 Kassel          

       2. Leni Schnepf (12)            0:54,23  174 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       3. Luisa Guber (14)             1:09,19   84 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       4. Sophia Viereck (14)          1:09,69   82 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       5. Luise Hudemann (16)          1:16,64   61 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       6. Lavina Nadolny (16)          1:23,15   48 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       7. Amy Zeller (16)              1:32,37   35 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 100m  1. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       1:44,13  244 17.12.23 Kassel          

       2. Leni Schnepf (12)            1:58,64  165 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       3. Sophia Viereck (14)          2:19,93  100 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       4. Leandra Schatzinger (14)     2:27,10   86 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 200m  1. Leni Schnepf (12)            4:22,28  152 17.12.23 Kassel          

 

Schmetterling 

  50m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          0:43,87  195 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       2. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       0:44,28  190 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 

Lagen         

 100m  1. Neele Mazassek (12)          1:38,55  212 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       2. Ylva Wacker (14)             3:50,77   16 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 200m  1. Clara Marie Pauli (12)       3:28,96  232 17.06.23 Kassel           
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                                                                SSG Fuldatal 

 

Jahresbestenliste 2023  50-1500m                                    männlich 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Freistil      

  50m  1. Felix Mazassek (14)          0:45,87   99 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       2. Ben Mazassek (16)            0:55,50   56 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       3. Jonathan Fleck (11)          0:57,30   51 04.03.23 Kassel          

       4. Lasse Pommerening (14)       1:16,09   21 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       5. Felix May (15)               1:32,34   12 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       6. Jan Ristau (15)             59:59,99      25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 100m  1. Jonathan Fleck (11)          1:36,45  116 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       2. Felix Mazassek (14)          1:43,16   94 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 200m  1. Felix Mazassek (14)          3:45,30   95 17.06.23 Kassel          

 

Rücken        

  50m  1. Felix Mazassek (14)          0:48,65  127 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       2. Ben Mazassek (16)            0:52,76   99 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       3. Jonathan Fleck (11)          0:53,97   93 18.06.23 Kassel          

       4. Lasse Pommerening (14)       1:14,50   35 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       5. Felix May (15)               1:22,95   25 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       6. Jan Ristau (15)             59:59,99      25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 100m  1. Felix Mazassek (14)          1:48,76  112 11.11.23 Eschwege        

       2. Jonathan Fleck (11)          1:54,94   95 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       3. Osman Duman (13)             2:21,97   50 04.03.23 Kassel          

 

Brust         

  50m  1. Jonathan Fleck (11)          0:52,81  136 17.12.23 Kassel          

       2. Felix Mazassek (14)          0:59,76   94 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       3. Ben Mazassek (16)            1:09,46   59 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       4. Felix May (15)               2:03,99   10 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       5. Jan Ristau (15)             59:59,99      25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 100m  1. Jonathan Fleck (11)          1:50,84  150 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

       2. Felix Mazassek (14)          2:16,63   80 18.06.23 Kassel          

       3. Lasse Pommerening (14)       2:33,41   56 25.11.23 Immenhausen     

 

Lagen         

 100m  1. Felix Mazassek (14)          1:57,16   83 11.11.23 Eschwege   


